

**In the Court of Special Judge Under POCSO Act(Additional District &
Sessions Judge,1st Court), Sealdah, South 24-Parganas**
Special Case no 42 of 2024

Order No. 01

dated 18.09.2024

Received the Record from Ld. ACJM, Sealdah including the FIR, Written Complaint (in closed envelope), Memo of Arrest, Inspection Memo, check list and statement of VG u/s 183 of BNS (in closed envelope), and prayers of the I.O. in respect of Narkeldanga P.S. case no 210 dt 04.09.2024 **u/s 164 & 140 (3) of BNS r/w 4 of POCSO Act.**

To date i.e. **20.09.2024** for **production of the accused, IO's report and further order.**

(Anirban Das)/WB00691

Additional District & Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Sealdah