

Order No. 02

dated 20.09.2024

Accused **Md. Nasim** is produced from PC.

Accused is taken into custody.

None move on behalf of the accused.

Fix **07.10.2024** for **production of the accused and IO's report .**

(Anirban Das)/WB00691
Additional District & Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Sealdah