

In the Court of Special Judge Under POCSO Act(Additional District & Sessions
Judge,1st Court), Sealdah, South 24-Parganas
Special Case no 42 of 2024

Order No. 06
dated 21.11.2024

Accused Md. Nasim is produced from JC.

IO submits seizure list dated 19.11.2024 and zimmanma.

The IO submitted charge sheet vide CS No. 248 of 2024 dated 20.11.2024 u/s 64 of BNS, 140(3) of BNS and section 4 of POCSO Act against the accused.

Perused the CD and the documents.

Cognizance is taken.

Let the copies of the relevant documents be supplied to the accused as per provision of section 230 BNSS.

It appears from the CS that the IO had submitted the Form A and the list of the documents which are not relied upon as per provisions of Rule 91A of Calcutta High Court Criminal (Subordinate Courts) Rules 1985.

Fix 20.12.2024 for production of the accused and consideration of charge.

Accused are as before.

(Anirban Das)/WB00691
Additional District & Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Sealdah