

Special Case no 42 of 2024

Order No. 10

dated 20.12.2024

Today is fixed for Appearance of the accused and consideration of charge. Accused Md. Nasim is present by filing hazira. A petition on behalf of accused praying for conformation of interim bail, has been filed. The petition is considered and allowed. As CD is not produced , the charge can not be heard. Fix **21.01.2025** for **Appearance of the accused and consideration of charge.**
Let the CD be produced on the next date.
Accused are as before.

(Anirban Das)/WB00691
Additional District & Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Sealdah