

**SPL (T) 04(01)2025**

**Order No-06**  
**dated 27.08.2025**

No ER of WPA is received .-

Fix **27.11.2025** for **ER of WPA.**(As pujo vacation intervenes)

Accused are as before.

Anirban Das (WB00691)  
Additional District & Sessions Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Sealdah.